NE555,SA555,SE555
PRECISION TIMERS
www.artschip.com 1
 Timing From Microseconds to Hours
 Astable or Monostable Operation
 Adjustable Duty Cycle
 TTL-Compatible Output Can Sink or Source Up To 200 mA
Description/ordering information

(TOP VIEW)
NC-NO internal Connection
Description/ordering information (continued)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA VTHRES
MAX
VCC=15V
PACKAGE † ORDERABLE
PARTNUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP(P) Tube of 50 NE555P NE555P
Tube of 75 NE555D SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 NE555DR
NE555
SOP(PS) Reel of 2000 NE555PSR N555
Tube of 150 NE555PW
0℃ to 70℃ 11.2V
TSSOP(PW)
Reel of 2000 NE555PWR
N555
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 SA555P SA555P
Tube of 75 SA555D
-40℃ to 85℃ 11.2V